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Small Business Center Network Directory (December 2019) 
 

COLLEGE-ADDRESS DIRECTOR & STAFF PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
ALAMANCE CC 
1304 Plaza Dr 
Burlington, NC  27215 

Dir: Ervin Allen 
Sec: Brenda Brower 
Pres: Dr. Algie C. Gatewood 

336-506-4312 
336-506-4311 
 

336-506-4342 
 

ervin.allen@alamancecc.edu 
brenda.brower@alamancecc.edu 

 ASHEVILLE-BUNCOMBE 
TCC 
1465 Sand Hill Rd, Ste 1060 
Candler, NC  28715 

Dir: Jill Sparks 
Assoc. Dir: Duane Adams 
SB Specialist: Daphne 
Carson 
Pres: Dr. Dennis F. King 

828-398-7949 
828-398-7951 
828-398-7950 

828-418-1002 jillmsparks@abtech.edu 
dcadams@abtech.edu 
daphnecarson@abtech.edu 

BEAUFORT CCC 
5337 Highway 264 East 
Washington, NC  27889 

Dir: Lentz Stowe 
Admin Assist: 
Pres: Dr. David Loope 

252-940-6306 
 

252-940-6254 lentz.stowe@beaufortccc.edu 
 

BLADEN CC 
PO Box 266 
Dublin, NC  28332 

Dir: Todd Lyden 
Sec: Brenda Malloy 
Pres: Dr. Amanda Lee 

910-879-5572 
910-879-5561 

910-879-5569 tlyden@bladencc.edu 
bmalloy@bladencc.edu 

BLUE RIDGE CC 
180 West Campus Dr 
Flat Rock, NC  28731 

Dir:  Ben Smith 
Program Asst.: MC Gaylord 
Pres: Dr. Laura Leatherwood 

828-694-1658 
828-694-1779 

828-694-1690 b_smith@blueridge.edu 
m_gaylord@blueridge.edu 
 

BRUNSWICK CC 
2045 Enterprise Blvd 
Leland, NC  28451 

Dir: April Scott 
Sec: Angelita Renken 
Pres: Dr. Gene Smith 

910-755-7306 
910-755-8084 

910-755-8091 scotta@brunswickcc.edu 
renkena@brunswickcc.edu 

CALDWELL CC&TI 
2855 Hickory Blvd 
Hudson, NC  28638 

Dir: Ben Willis 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. Mark Poarch 

828-726-2615 828-726-2472 bwillis@cccti.edu 

CAPE FEAR CC 
CFCC SBC 
411 North Front St 
Wilmington, NC  28401 

Dir: Jerry Coleman 
Sec: Charlene Cole 
Acting Pres: Jim Morton 

910-362-7469 
910-362-7216 

910-362-7190 jdcoleman338@mail.cfcc.edu 
ccole460@cfcc.edu 

CARTERET CC 
3505 Arendell St 
Morehead City, NC  28557 

Dir: Robin Hauser 
Sec: Brandy Bell 
Pres: Dr. John Hauser 

252-222-6127 
252-222-6123 
252-222-6381 

252-222-6124 robinc3997@carteret.edu 
bellb@carteret.edu  

CATAWBA VALLEY CC 
2664 Hwy 70 SE 
Hickory, NC  28602 

Dir: Jeff Neuville 
Sec: Jessica Van Vactor 
Pres: Dr. Garrett D. Hinshaw 

828-327-7000 
x4102 
828-327-7000 
x4117 

828-322-5455 
 

jneuville@cvcc.edu 
jvanvactor407@cvcc.edu 
 

CENTRAL CAROLINA CC 
Lee County 
1105 Kelly Dr 
Sanford, NC  27330 

Coord: Terri Brown 
Sec: Kelly Dehring 
Pres: Lisa Chapman 

919-718-7544 919-774-4321 tbrown@cccc.edu 
kdehring@cccc.edu 

CENTRAL CAROLINA CC 
Harnett County 
600 South Magnolia Ave 
Dunn, NC  28334 

Coord: Mari-inetta Glover 
Pavlic 
Sec: Gail Barefoot 

910-892-2884 910-892-8775 mpavlic@cccc.edu 
 
bbarefoot@cccc.edu 

CENTRAL CAROLINA CC 
Chatham County 
764 West St 
Pittsboro, NC  27312 
 
 
 

Dir: Jon Spoon 
 

919-545-8013 
 

919-545-8001 jspoon@cccc.edu 
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CENTRAL PIEDMONT 
PO Box 35009 
Charlotte, NC  28235 

Exec.Dir: Renee Hode 
Program Developer 
Olivia.Chamblee    
Program Assistant 
Mary Brown                 
Pres: Dr. Kandi Deitemeyer 

704-330-6832 -
direct 
704-330-2722x 
3771 
704-330-6658 
704-330-6736 -
office 

704-330-6852 renee.hode@cpcc.edu 
 
Olivia.chamblee@cpcc.edu 
 
Mary.brown@cpcc.edu  
 

CLEVELAND CC 
137 South Post Rd 
Shelby, NC  28152 

Dir: Steve Padgett 
Sec: Patrice Moore 
Pres: Dr. Jason Hurst 

704-669-4146 
704-669-4085 

704-669-4205 padgetts@clevelandcc.edu 
moorep830@clevelandcc.edu 

COASTAL CAROLINA CC 
444 Western Blvd 
Jacksonville, NC  28546 

Dir: Anne Shaw 
Assist. Dir: April Priester 
Pres: David Heatherly 

910-938-6319 
910-938-6322 

910-938-6318 shawa@coastalcarolina.edu 
priestera@coastalcarolina.edu 

COLLEGE OF THE 
ALBEMARLE 
PO Box 2327 
Elizabeth City, NC 27906-2327 

Dir: Ginger O'Neal 
Assist. Dir: Lorene Taylor 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. Travis Twiford – 
(Interim) 

252-335-0821 x2370 
252-475-9261 
 
252-335-0821 x2231 

252-337-6710 ginger_oneal@albemarle.edu 
lorene_taylor@albemarle.edu 

CRAVEN CC 
800 College Court 
New Bern, NC  28562 

Dir: Deborah Kania 
Sec: Christina Bowman-
Murray 
Pres: Dr. Raymond Staats 

252-638-1088 
252-638-1166 
 

252-633-5524 kaniad@cravencc.edu 
bowmanc@cravencc.edu 

DAVIDSON CCC 
297 DCCC Rd 
Thomasville, NC  27360 

Dir: Martha Larson 
Sec: Angela Strong 
Pres: Dr. Darrin Hartness 

336-224-4557 
336-249-8186 x6208 

336-475-7667 mlarson@davidsonccc.edu 
astrong5361@davidsonccc.edu 

DURHAM TCC 
400 West Main St, Ste 300 
Durham, NC  27701 

Dir: LaShon Harley 
Sec: Andrea Thomas 
Pres: Dr. William G. Ingram 

919-536-7241 x4501 
919-536-7241 x4505 

919-536-7291 harleyl@durhamtech.edu 
thomasa@durhamtech.edu 
 

EDGECOMBE CC 
2009 West Wilson St 
Tarboro, NC  27886 

Dir:  Katelyn Edmondson 
Sec: Linda Sanderson 
Pres: Dr. Gregory McLeod 

252-823-5166 x220 
252-823-5166 x293 

252-823-6817 edmondsonk@edgecombe.edu 
sandersonl@edgecombe.edu 

FAYETTEVILLE TCC 
PO Box 35236 
Fayetteville, NC  28303-0236 

Dir: Kent Hill 
Sec: Carol O’Sullivan 
Pres: Dr. Larry Keen 

910-678-8462 
910-678-8496 

910-678-8200 hillp@faytechcc.edu 
 

FORSYTH TCC 
2100 Silas Creek Parkway 
Winston-Salem, NC  27101 

Dir: Allan Younger 
Coord: Nell Perry 
Sec: Della Lawson 
Pres: Dr. Janet Spriggs 

336-757-3804 
336-757-3801 
336-757-3802 

336-757-3805 ayounger@forsythtech.edu 
nperry@forsythtech.edu 
dlawson@forsythtech.edu 

GASTON COLLEGE 
201 Highway 321 South 
Dallas, NC  28034 

Dir: Brad Rivers 
Sec: Cynthia Cash 
Pres: Dr. Patricia A. Skinner 

704-922-6449 or 
704-922-6447 

704-922-2339 rivers.brad@gaston.edu 
cash.cynthia@gaston.edu 
 

GUILFORD TCC 
1451 S Elm Eugene St, 
Ste 1201 
Greensboro, NC  27406 

Dir: Mark Hagenbuch 
Sec: Wendy Brockman 
Pres: Dr. Gordon Burns 
(Interim) 

336-334-4822 
x62003 
336-334-4822 
x62001 

336-256-9363 mthagenbuch@gtcc.edu 
wlbrockman@gtcc.edu 
 

HALIFAX CC 
PO Drawer 809 
Weldon, NC  27890 

Dir: Kelly Barber 
Sec: Sandra Rudd-Knight 
Pres: Dr. Michael A. Elam 

252-536-7274 
252-536-7261 

252-536-2241 kbarber@halifaxcc.edu 
 

HAYWOOD CC 
144 Industrial Park Dr. 
Waynesville, NC  28786 

Dir: Katy McLean Gould 
Sec: Diana Conard 
Pres: Dr. Barbara Parker 

828-627-4512 
828-565-4021 

828-627-4553 kmgould@haywood.edu 
dconard@haywood.edu 
 

ISOTHERMAL CC 
PO Box 804 
Spindale, NC  28160 

Dir: Faye Bishop 
Sec: Dee Spurlin 
Pres: Mr. Walter Dalton 

828-395-1667 
828-395-1416 

828-286-8434 fbishop@isothermal.edu 
 

JAMES SPRUNT CC 
PO Box 398 
Kenansville, NC  28349-0398 

Dir: Chris Harper 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. Jay Carraway  

910-275-6202 
910-275-6203 

910-296-1548 charper@jamessprunt.edu 
 

JOHNSTON CC 
135 Bestwood Dr 
Clayton, NC  27520 

Dir: Pat Killette 
Sec: Gail Clark 
Pres: Dr. David N. Johnson 

919-209-2015 
919-209-2224 

919-359-1176 pwkillette@johnstoncc.edu 
gsclark@johnstoncc.edu 
 

LENOIR CC 
Kinston Enterprise Center 
327 North Queen St, Box 209 
Kinston, NC  28501 
 

Dir: Greg Hannibal 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. Russell Hunt 

252-522-8021 252-522-2118 gjhannibal18@lenoircc.edu 
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MARTIN CC 
1161 Kehukee Park Rd 
Williamston, NC  27892 

Dir:  Charles Banks 
Sec: Lena Jackson 
Pres: Dr. Ken Boham 
(Interim ) 

252-789-0202 
252-789-0201 

252-792-4425 charles.banks@martincc.edu 
lena.jackson@martincc.edu 
 

MAYLAND CC 
PO Box 547 
Spruce Pine, NC  28777 

Dir: Allen Cook 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. John C. Boyd 

828-766-1295 
 

828-765-0728 acook@mayland.edu 

MCDOWELL TCC 
54 College Dr 
Marion, NC  28752 

Dir: Frank Silver 
Sec: Joan Jackson 
Pres: Dr. John Gossett 

828-652-0634 
828-652-0633 

828-652-1603 franksil@mcdowelltech.edu 
 

MITCHELL CC 
701 West Front St 
Statesville, NC  28677 

Dir: Suzanne Wallace 
Sec: Donna Worrell 
Pres: Dr. Tim Brewer 

704-878-3227 704-878-3245 swallace2@mitchellcc.edu 
 

MONTGOMERY CC 
1011 Page St 
Troy, NC  27371 

Dir: Savannah Heath 
Admin: Ashlie Martin 
Pres: Dr. Chad Bledsoe 

910-898-9682  
910-898-9671 

910-576-5162 heaths@montgomery.edu 
martina@montgomery.edu 
 

NASH CC 
PO Box 7488 
Rocky Mount, NC  27804-7488 

Dir: Theresa Peaden 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. William Carver, II 

252-451-8233 252-451-8451 trpeaden297@nashcc.edu 
 

PAMLICO CC 
701 Main St 
Bayboro, NC  28515 

Dir: Mindy Moore 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. James Ross 

252-745-7348 
252-571-2243 

252-745-7638 mmoore@pamlicocc.edu 

PIEDMONT CC 
105 North Main St 
Roxboro, NC  27573 

Dir:  Scott Keen 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. Pamela Senegal 

336-599-0032 
 
 
336-694-4013 

336-599-0189 scott.keen@piedmontcc.edu  
 
 

PITT CC 
PO Drawer 7007 
Greenville, NC  27835-7007 

Dir: Jim Ensor 
Sec:  Vacant 
Pres: Dr. Lawrence Rouse 

252-493-7541 
252-493-7298 
 

252-321-4433 jensor@email.pittcc.edu 
 

RANDOLPH CC 
629 Industrial Park Ave 
Asheboro, NC  27205 

Dir: Vacant 
Sec: Loretta Brady 
Pres: Dr. Robert S. 
Shackleford, Jr. 

336-633-0240 
336-633-0216 

336-633-0330  
lorettajbrady@randolph.edu 
 
 

RICHMOND CC 
PO Box 1189 
Hamlet, NC  28345 

Dir:  Butch Farrah 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. W. Dale McInnis 

910-410-1687 
910-506-4697 

910-582-7028 wofarrah@richmondcc.edu 
 

ROANOKE-CHOWAN CC 
109 Community College Rd 
Ahoskie, NC  27910 

Dir: Mark Alt 
Sec: Katrissa Bennett 
Pres: Dr. Audre Levy 
(Interim) 

252-862-1279 
252-862-1304 

252-862-1279 malt@roanokechowan.edu 
kmbennett1074@roanokechowan.edu 

ROBESON CC 
PO Box 1420 
Lumberton, NC  28359 

Dir: Bob Moore 
Admin Assist: Debbi Bruce 
Pres:  Dr. William 
Aiken(Interim) 

910-272-3631 
910-272-3630 

910-272-3633 bmoore@robeson.edu 
dbruce@robeson.edu 

ROCKINGHAM CC 
PO Box 38 
Wentworth, NC  27375-0038 

Dir: Susan Reagan 
Sec: 
Pres: Dr. Mark Kinlaw 

336-342-4261 x2316 336-349-9986 reagans7361@rockinghamcc.edu 

ROWAN-CABARRUS  
PO Box 1595 
Salisbury, NC  28145 

Dir: Barbara Hall 
Admin Support: Pam Forrest 
Pres: Dr. Carol S. Spalding  

704-216-3534 
704-216-3502 

704-786-5454 barbara.hall@rccc.edu 
pam.forrest@rccc.edu 
 

SAMPSON CC 
PO Drawer 318 
Clinton, NC  28329 

Dir: Bart Rice 
Sec: Leslie Bautista 
Pres: Dr. Bill Starling 

910-592-8081 x2032 
910-592-8081 

910-592-8048 brice@sampsoncc.edu 
lbautista@sampsoncc.edu 

SANDHILLS CC 
3395 Airport Rd 
Pinehurst, NC  28374 

Dir: Teresa Reynolds 
Sec:  
Pres: Dr. John R. Dempsey 

910-695-3938 
 

910-692-6998 reynoldst@sandhills.edu 
 

SOUTH PIEDMONT CC 
4209 Old Charlotte Hwy 
Monroe, NC  28110 
 
 
 

Dir: Al Johnstone 
Sec: Regina Looper 
Pres: Dr. Maria Pharr 
 
 
 
 
 

704-290-5218 
704-290-5223 

704-290-5220 ajohnstone@spcc.edu 
SBC@spcc.edu 
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SOUTHEASTERN CC 
PO Box 151 
Whiteville, NC  28472 

Dir: Becki McPherson 
Sec: Jeanell Sweat 
Pres: Dr. Anthony Clarke 

910-642-7141 x419 
910-642-7141 x397 

910-642-4409 becki.mcpherson@sccnc.edu 
jeanell.sweat@sccnc.edu 
 

SOUTHWESTERN CC 
447 College Dr 
Sylva, NC  28779 

Dir: Tiffany Henry 
Sec: Latresa Downs  
Pres: Dr. Don Tomas 

828-339-4211 828-339-4211 t_henry@southwesterncc.edu 

STANLY CC 
143 North Second Street 
(physical) 
141 College Dr (mailing) 
Albemarle, NC  28001 

Dir: Alicia Herrin 
Admin Assist: Lydia Miller  
Pres: Dr. John Enamait 

704-991-0182 
704-991-0355 
 

NA aherrin2506@stanly.edu 
lmiller5930@stanly.edu 
 

SURRY CC 
630 S. Main Street 
Dobson, NC 27017 

Dir: Mark Harden 
Admin: Kayla Lawson  
Pres: Dr. David R. Shockley 

336-386-3685 
336-386-3240 

336-386-3691 hardenm@surry.edu 
lawsonkm@surry.edu 

TRI-COUNTY CC 
21 Campus Circle 
Murphy, NC  28906 

Dir: Kathryn Jenkins 
Admin Assist: M.L. Bagwell 
Pres: Dr. Donna Tipton-
Rogers 

828-835-9564 x203 
828-479-9256 

828-835-7835 kjenkins@tricountycc.edu 
mbagwell@tricountycc.edu 

VANCE-GRANVILLE 
PO Box 917 
Henderson, NC  27536 

Dir: Sheri Jones 
Sec: Teresa Ellis 
Pres: Dr. Rachel Desmarais 

252-738-3240 
252-738-3443 

252-738-3238 joness@vgcc.edu 

WAKE TECH CC 
Business and Industry Center 
3434 Kildaire Farm Rd 
Cary, NC  27518 

Dir: Cherith Roberson 
Sec: Chris Roix 
Pres: Dr. Scott Ralls 

919-335-1007 
919-335-1019 

919-363-2557 croberson@waketech.edu 
caroix@waketech.edu 

WAYNE CC 
3000 Wayne Memorial Dr 
Goldsboro, NC  27534 

Dir: Dale Fey 
Exec. Assist.: Linda Berard 
Pres: Dr. Thomas Walker 

919-739-6941 
919-739-6940 
 

 dlfey@waynecc.edu 
lrberard@waynecc.edu 

WESTERN PIEDMONT 
Foothills Higher Education 
Center 
2128 South Sterling St 
Morganton, NC  28655 

Dir: Vacant 
Sec: Melissa Freeman 
Pres: Dr. Michael S. Helmick 

828-448-6719  
 

828-448-6167  
mfreeman@wpcc.edu 
 
 

WILKES CC 
PO Box 120 
Wilkesboro, NC  28697 

Dir: Laurie Brintle-Jarvis 
Sec: Jennifer Foster 
Pres: Dr. Jeffrey A. Cox 

336-838-6166 
336-838-6207 

336-838-6276 lsbrintle336@wilkescc.edu 
jafoster878@wilkescc.edu 

WILSON CC 
PO Box 4305 
Wilson, NC  27893 

Dir: Melissa Evans 
Sec: Lisa Morgan 
Pres: Dr. Robert Timothy 
Wright 

252-246-1232 
252-246-1209 

252-237-1668 msevans@wilsoncc.edu 
lmorgan@wilsoncc.edu 
 

NCCCS - SBCN 
5003 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-5003 

State Dir: Anne Shaw 
Exec. Assist.: Jerrie Farmer 
Vice President: Maureen 
Little 
Pres: Peter Hans 

910-938-6319 - o 
910-545-3679 - c 
919-807-7183 
919-807-7150 
919-807-7021 
 

910-938-6318 
 
919-807-7176 

shawa@coastalcarolina.edu 
 
farmerj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
littlem@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
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